Great Bay 5K | Race for a Healthy Estuary
Female Age Group Records - Top 10 from 1999 to 2023

Place Year

Female 9 & Under

1
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2019
2019
2009
2004
2009
2019
2018
2015
2007
2015

First

Quinn
Harper
Jayden
Kaleigh
Aislin
Maeve
Raegan
Clara
Ahna
Charlotta

Female 10 to 14

1
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2019
2017
2018
2008
2019
2007
2009
1999
2014
2018

Lily
Addie
Addie
Shannon
Haley
Kylie
Shannon
Nicole
Abigail
Haley

Female 15 to 19

1

O 00 NOUL B~ WN

10

2002
2019
2010
2014
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Chantelle
Heather
Chloe
Hanne
Meagan
Erin
Krissy
Allie
Katie
Erica

Female 20 to 24

1
2

2014
2017

Keely
Corey

Last

Latimer
Peters
Smith
Kennedy
Murdock
Roache
Lawton
Knab
McCusker
Berglund

Poteet
Fuller
Fuller
Murdock
Kavanagh
McCoy
Murdock
Slane
Kirk
Kavanagh

Dron
Linscott
Routhier
Heinrich
Walker
Krawczyk
Schelling
Lyons
Ohearn
Pantaleo

Maguire
Dowe

Sex Age
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14
12
13
11
12
14
12
10
13
12

15
19
15
19
17
16
15
15
17
15

24
24

Time

23:51
23:54
24:08
24:28
24:49
25:13
25:37
25:39
25:54
26:29

19:42
19:49
19:53
20:15
20:18
20:23
20:29
20:31
20:36
20:47

17:39
18:54
20:38
20:45
21:53
22:07
22:20
22:35
22:37
22:41

17:06
17:18

Pace

07:41
07:42
7:46
7:53
7:59
08:07
08:15
08:16
8:20
08:32

06:21
06:23
06:24
6:31
06:32
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:38
06:42

5:41
06:05
6:38
6:41
7:02
7:07
7:11
7:16
7:16
7:18

5:31
05:35

City

Stratham
Portsmouth
Stratham
Stratham
Stratham
Stratham
Greenland
Stratham
Dover
Durham

Stratham
Eliot

Eliot
Rochester
Durham
Hampton
Exeter
MILFORD
Amherst
Durham

CANDIA
Hingham
Sanbornville
Wolfeboro
Pelham
Hudson
Pelham
Pelham
Hudson
Hudson

Newmarket
Barrington

State

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
ME
ME
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
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2000
2019
2017
2007
2008
2021
2021
2023

VAL
Katherine
Pascaline
Jen

Anna R.
Sheridan
Autumn
Autumn

Female 25 to 29
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2019
2018
2021
2019
2008
2023
2001
2007
2003
2023
2010

Rachel
Corey
Corey
Corey
Mary
Jessica
Veronica
Jennifer
Nicole
Michaella
Heather Searles

Female 30 to 34

1
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2002
2012
2001
2000
2013
2001
2009
2015
2017
1999

Kelly
Heidi
Christine
Jill
Beverly
Cathy
Yolanda
Heather
Heather
Christine

Female 35 to 39

1

O 00 NOUL B~ WN

2006
1999
2002
2009
2005
2000
2005
2012
1999

Claudia
Lynn
Christine
Kara
Kara
Jennifer
Susannah
Nicole
Liz

Frost
Cross-Powers
Jerotich
Campbell
King

Wilbur
Graham
Graham

Schilkowsky
Dowe
Dowe
Dowe
Proulx
Elliott
Kansa
Donovan
Toye
Conery
Mahoney

Keane
Westover
Reaser
Gaitenby
Antunes
Obrien
Flamino
Mahoney
Mahoney
Reaser

Camargo
Jennings
Reaser
Haas
Haas
Rapaport
Landreth
Toye

Mooney-Arcieri
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22
24
23
23
22
24
20
22

27
25
28
26
28
27
27
25
26
25
27

30
31
35
33
31
34
32
32
34
33

35
39
36
39
35
36
37
35
37

17:59
18:06
18:27
18:30
18:51
18:52
18:57
19:04

16:32
16:44
17:27
17:31
17:22
17:25
17:31
17:32
17:43
17:39
17:44

16:33
17:04
17:17
17:25
17:27
17:38
17:39
17:42
17:44
17:55

16:25
16:37
17:25
17:28
17:30
17:36
17:47
18:01
18:13

5:48
05:50
05:57

5:58

6:04

6:05

6:06

6:09

05:20
05:24
5:37
05:39
5:36
5:37
5:39
5:39
5:42
5:41
5:42

5:20
5:30
5:34
5:37
5:37
5:41
5:41
05:42
05:43
5:46

5:17
5:21
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:40
5:44
5:48
5:52

BOW
Candia
Agawam
Conway
Portsmouth
Brighton
Strafford
Strafford

Providence
Farmington
North Conway
Farmington
Portsmouth
Lyme
WORCESTER
Brighton
Barrington
Portsmouth
Westford

BOW
Walpole
DAYTON
BOSTON
Somerville
DURHAM
Stratham
Westford
Westford
DAYTON

Danbury
NEWMARKET
DAYTON
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
MELROSE
Newburyport
Durham
NEWMARKET

NH
NH
MA
NH

MA
NH
NH

RI
ME
NH
ME
NH
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA

NH
NH
ME
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
ME

CcT
NH
ME
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
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2006

Christine

Female 40 to 44

1
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2000
2012
2004
2001
2004
1999
2007
2002
2021
2014

JULLIE
Kara
Miae
MIAE

Liz

Linda

Lisa

Ena
Stephanie
Andrea

Female 45 to 49

1
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2007
2005
2009
2006
2004
2007
2023
2013
2007
2014

Miae
Miae
Miae
Miae
Jane
Lisa
Amanda
Beth

Liz
Laurie

Female 50 to 54

1
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2010
2011
2023
2011
2004
2016
2014
2013
2012
2005

Linda
Miae
Tara
Linda
Marie
Meg
Miae

Liz
Maryann
Coleen

Female 55 to 59

1
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2015
2004
2005
2008
2012

Miae
Carol
Carol
Leanne
Geri

Doneski

PETERSON

Haas

Jacobs

JACOBS
Mooney-Arcieri
St. Laurent
Senatore
MacPherson
Burnham
Rocha

Jacobs

Jacobs

Jacobs

Jacobs

Welzel

Zappala
Richmond
Lindquist
Mooney-Arcieri
Gaudreau

St Laurent
Jacobs

Driscoll

St. Laurent
Veselsky

Cloud

Jacobs
Mooney-Arcieri
Macneil

Piatti

Jacobs
Weeks
Weeks
Hourihane
Clifford
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35

40
42
44
41
42
40
44
43
40
42

47
45
49
46
49
46
46
46
45
45

51
51
50
52
51
54
54
51
52
50

55
55
56
55
59

18:18

17:20
17:14
18:19
18:32
18:53
19:01
19:13
19:27
19:34
19:42

18:45
18:53
19:06
19:11
19:17
19:27
19:28
19:41
19:47
19:49

19:38
19:47
19:57
20:09
20:11
20:15
20:31
20:39
20:52
21:10

20:46
21:01
21:27
22:15
22:27

5:54

5:35
5:33
5:54
5:58
6:05
6:08
6:12
6:16
6:18
6:21

6:02
6:05
6:08
6:11
6:13
6:16
6:16
6:20
6:22
6:23

6:19
6:22
6:26
6:29
6:30
06:31
6:37
6:39
6:43
6:49

06:41
6:46
6:54
7:10
7:14

Hopkinton

BEVERLY
Chelmsford
Atkinson
ATKINSON
Newmarket
NEWMARKET
Lowell
HALIFAX
Hudson
Clinton

North Andover
Atkinson
North Andover
North Andover
Ft. Collins
Derry
Newmarket
Kittery
Newmarket
York

Newmarket
North Andover
West Newbury
Newmarket
Plymouth
Kittery

North Andover
Newmarket
West Newbury
Hampton

Haverhill
Kennebunk
Kennebunk
Portsmouth
Rye

NH

MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NS
NH
MA

MA
NH
MA
MA
co
NH
NH
ME
NH
ME

NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
ME
MA
NH
MA
NH

MA
ME
ME
NH
NH
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2011
2010
2013
2011
2010

Nancy
Nancy
Doreen
Geri
Geri

Female 60 to 64

1
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2021
2015
2021
2022
2022
2016
2017
2014
2013
2012

Linda
Geri
Kim
Linda
Kim
Geri
Geri
Geri
Geri
Janet

Female 65 to 69

1
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2018
2022
2021
2021
2018
2010
2022
2019
2008
2019

Geri
Geri
Geri
Sinthy
Carol
Wendy
Sinthy
Geri
Wendy
Donna

Female 70 to 74
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2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2022
2012
2022
2013

Geri
Linda
Donna
Judi
Donna
Judi
Althea
Wendy
Bonnie
Wendy

Female 75 to 79

1

2022

Faye

Jacovina
Jacovina
Oconnell
Clifford
Clifford

St. Laurent
Clifford
Kennedy
St. Laurent
Kennedy
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Parkinson

Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Kounlasa
Weeks
Burbank
Kounlasa
Clifford
Burbank
Sarasin

Clifford
Jennings
Sarasin
Lemaire
Sarasin
Lemaire
Sheaff
Burbank
Larochelle
Burbank

Lowrey
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56
55
55
58
57

62
62
62
63
63
63
64
61
60
60

65
69
68
65
69
68
66
66
66
67

70
70
70
71
71
70
71
70
70
71

79

22:32
22:40
22:43
22:53
23:08

21:47
22:45
22:46
22:51
23:02
23:20
23:36
22:31
22:33
23:22

23:12
24:24
24:33
25:02
25:03
25:38
26:08
26:09
26:09
26:10

24:24:00
24:57
25:46

26:07:00

26:23:00
26:24
26:56
27:11
27:25
27:28

30:49

7:15
7:17
7:19
7:22
7:26

7:01
07:20
7:20
07:22
07:25
07:31
07:36
7:15
7:16
7:32

07:28
07:51
7:55
8:04
08:04
8:15
08:25
08:25
8:25
08:26

7:51
08:02
08:18

8:25

8:30
08:30
08:41

8:45
08:50

8:51

09:55

Sandown
Sandown
Candia
Rye

Rye

Nottingham
Rye
Seabrook
Nottingham
Seabrook
Rye

Rye

Rye

Rye
Portsmouth

Rye

Rye

Rye

Dover
Kennebunk
Boxford
Dover

Rye
Portsmouth
Nashua

Rye
Tewksbury
Nashua
Wolfeboro
Nashua
Wolfeboro
Stratham
Boxford
Concord
Boxford

Rochester

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
ME
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA

NH



2021 Joan
2021 Faye
2022 Faye
2022 Andrea
2023 Andrea
2022 lIrene
2023 lIrene
2021 Joan
2021 Mary
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Female 80 to 84
1 2007 Isobel
2 2022 Joan

3 2019 Judy

4

Female 85 to 89
1
2

Female 90 to 94
1
2

Female 95 to 99
1
2

Female 100+
1
2

Tremberth
Gagnon
Gagnon
Vibbert
Vibbert
Mullen
Mullen
Johnson
Ulinski

Parke
Johnson
Romano
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76
76
77
75
76
75
76
79
76

81
80
80

30:54
32:25
33:16
44:04
44:49:00
45:33
46:18:00
47:23:00
48:52:00

32:44
47:10
50:23

9:57
10:26
10:43
14:11
14:26
14:40
14:55
15:15
15:44

10:33
15:11
16:13

Scarborough
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
North Hampton
North Hampton
Windham
Windham
Warwick
Sanbornville

Epping
Warwick
Windham

ME
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
RI
NH

NH
RI
NH



